The manufacturing and sale and marketing of covered elastic yarn, narrow elastic fabric, furniture webbing, seat

   belt webbing, rubber tape and metal components for furniture.

During the financial period under review, the Group has changed its basis of segmentation for investment holding

companies. The segmentation for the respective investment holding companies will be determined by the segment of

its respective subsidiaries.

Save for the above, there were no issuance, cancellation, repurchase, resale and repayment of debt and equity

securities during financial period-to-date under review.

During the financial period ended 30 September 2017, RM1,490,113 was paid on 23 July 2017 as a final single tier

dividend of 0.5 sen per share for the financial year ended 31 December 2016.

Other operating segments that do not constitute reportable segments comprise operations related to investment

holding.

6

PRG HOLDINGS BERHAD (541706-V)
PART A: NOTES TO THE INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (cont'd)

A10 OPERATING SEGMENTS (continued)

As reported Restated As reported Restated As reported Restated As reported Restated As reported Restated

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

For the period ended 31 March 2017

Revenue

Revenue from external customers 28,554   28,554   5,812   5,812   -   -   -   -   34,366   34,366

Inter-segment revenue 157   157   4,914   4,914   8,462   8,462   (13,533)   (13,533)   -   -
Total revenue 28,711   28,711   10,726   10,726   8,462   8,462   (13,533)   (13,533)   34,366   34,366

Segment results 3,967   3,367   (969)   (969)   (1,097)   (497)   -   -   1,901   1,901

For the period ended 30 June 2017

Revenue

Revenue from external customers 58,446   58,446   34,965   34,965   -   -   -   -   93,411   93,411

Inter-segment revenue 242   242   12,807   12,807   21,594   21,594   (34,643)   (34,643)   -   -
Total revenue 58,688   58,688   47,772   47,772   21,594   21,594   (34,643)   (34,643)   93,411   93,411

Segment results 7,950   4,422   3,728   3,705   (4,374)   (823)   -   -   7,304   7,304

Manufacturing

 Property development

& construction Others Eliminations Consolidated

7

PRG HOLDINGS BERHAD (541706-V)
PART A: NOTES TO THE INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (cont'd)

A10 OPERATING SEGMENTS (cont')

Information on reportable segments is presented as follows:

For the period ended 30 September 2017 2016 2017 2016 2017 2016 2017 2016 2017 2016

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Revenue

Revenue from external customers 85,791   70,923   61,803   26,010   -   -   -   -   147,594   96,933